## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION SEPTEMBER 8, 2015 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to purchase a Wireless X-Ray Machine, X-Ray Panels and DR Pro- cessor for use by the Little Rock Zoo.	Ordinance ✓ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Zoo		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to enter into a contract with Idexx Laboratories for the purchase of an Idexx Elitevision Wireless DR Sys- tem (a wireless X-Ray Machine, X-Ray panels and DR pro- cessor) for use by the Little Rock Zoo.	
FISCAL IMPACT	\$84,870.00. The funds for this project will be paid from the 3/8-Cent Capital Sales Tax allocation for Little Rock Zoo projects.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
CITIZEN PARTICIPATION	N/A	
BACKGROUND	On July 13, 2015, the City issued an Invitation to Bid for a wireless X-Ray Machine, X-Ray Panels and DR Processor for use by the Little Rock Zoo. A bid in the amount of \$84,870.00 from Idexx Laboratories for the purchase of an Idexx Elitevision Wireless DR System was received. The funds for this project will be paid from the 3/8-Cent Capital Sales Tax allocation for Zoo projects. This equipment will be used to create X-rays on the animals at the Zoo and will replace old X-ray equipment that is inadequate and no longer supported by the manufacturer.	